
2019-2020 Western Kentucky University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-10   Conf: 13-5   Home: 12-2   Away: 6-6   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Hollingsworth, Taveion 30-30 1051 35.0 164-348 .471 20-65 .308 150-178 .843 28 98 126 4.2 53 0 81 82 2 40 498 16.6
23 Bassey, Charles 10-10 281 28.1 57-107 .533 2-12 .167 37-47 .787 28 64 92 9.2 27 0 13 23 16 8 153 15.3
22 Williams, Carson 30-29 1021 34.0 151-272 .555 23-59 .390 96-128 .750 70 128 198 6.6 53 0 52 45 24 33 421 14.0
02 Savage, Jared 30-30 1039 34.6 111-248 .448 67-169 .396 61-73 .836 40 173 213 7.1 81 2 41 36 33 37 350 11.7
05 Justice, Camron 27-18 744 27.6 87-233 .373 48-146 .329 50-64 .781 4 64 68 2.5 45 1 37 53 1 19 272 10.1
04 Anderson, Josh 30-16 847 28.2 96-207 .464 12-46 .261 99-129 .767 27 100 127 4.2 83 0 39 52 31 37 303 10.1
03 Rawls, Jordan 30-16 831 27.7 87-226 .385 34-105 .324 30-41 .732 7 36 43 1.4 41 0 67 48 1 21 238 7.9
10 Gambrell, Jeremiah 23-0 144 6.3 11-33 .333 6-24 .250 3-5 .600 2 20 22 1.0 1 0 1 6 0 2 31 1.3
14 Horton, Matt 16-1 69 4.3 8-15 .533 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 7 13 20 1.3 12 0 2 2 6 2 17 1.1
50 Cozart, Isaiah 19-0 89 4.7 7-13 .538 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 12 17 0.9 16 0 0 3 5 2 14 0.7
12 Harlan, Jackson 4-0 5 1.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Murphy, Patrick 8-0 4 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6125 204.2 779-1703 .457 212-627 .338 527-668 .789 253 767 1020 34.0 413 3 334 375 119 201 2297 76.57
Opponents 6125 204.2 828-1879 .441 216-720 .300 288-391 .737 337 748 1085 36.2 555 10 394 410 90 166 2160 72.00

Team Statistics WestKy OPP
SCORING 2297 2160
    Points Per Game 76.6 72.0
    Scoring Margin 4.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 779-1703 828-1879
    Field Goal Pct .457 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 212-627 216-720
    3PT FG Pct .338 .300
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 527-668 288-391
    FT Pct .789 .737
    FT Made Per Game 17.6 9.6
REBOUNDS 1020 1085
    Rebounds Per Game 34.0 36.2
    Rebounds Margin -2.2 –
ASSISTS 334 394
    Assists Per Game 11.1 13.1
TURNOVERS 375 410
    Turnovers Per Game 12.5 13.7
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 201 166
    Steals Per Game 6.7 5.5
BLOCKS 119 90
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 3.0
ATTENDANCE 71,304 39,006
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-5,093 12-3,251
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-4,434

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Western Ky. 1067 1172 58 2297
Opponents 1014 1093 53 2160

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 TENNESSEE TECH W 76-64 4841
11/09/19 AUSTIN PEAY W 97-75 4907
11/15/19 at Eastern Kentucky W 79-71 5826
11/18/19 CAMPBELLSVILLE W 109-66 4134
11/22/19 vs Bowling Green L 75-77 1924
11/23/19 vs Illinois State W 83-69 2024
11/25/19 vs Fordham W 69-64 924
11/29/19 vs Louisville L 54-71 12863
12/03/19 at Wright State L 74-76 3178
12/07/19 ARKANSAS W (OT) 86-79 6862
12/21/19 at Rhode Island L (OT) 82-86 5325
12/28/19 BELMONT L 62-79 5102

* 01/02/20 NORTH TEXAS W 93-84 3716
* 01/04/20 RICE W 68-61 4619
* 01/09/20 at UAB L 62-72 2385
* 01/11/20 at Middle Tenn. W 69-53 3167
* 01/16/20 OLD DOMINION W 71-69 3816
* 01/18/20 CHARLOTTE W 80-63 4677
* 01/22/20 at MARSHALL W 64-60 5612
* 01/25/20 MARSHALL W 91-84 6270
* 01/30/20 at Florida Atlantic L 65-69 1253
* 02/01/20 at FIU L 76-81 695
* 02/06/20 LOUISIANA TECH W 65-54 5769
* 02/08/20 SOUTHERN MISS. W 75-72 6170
* 02/13/20 at UTEP W 67-62 4504
* 02/15/20 at UTSA W (OT) 77-73 1576
* 02/22/20 CHARLOTTE L 70-72 5391
* 02/27/20 LOUISIANA TECH W (OT) 95-91 5030
* 03/01/20 at North Texas L (OT) 72-78 4471
* 03/07/20 at FIU W 91-85 1014

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Western Kentucky University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 8-1   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Hollingsworth, Taveion 18-18 650 36.1 105-227 .463 14-40 .350 111-129 .860 17 55 72 4.0 29 0 45 43 2 26 335 18.6
22 Williams, Carson 18-17 649 36.1 95-177 .537 15-43 .349 65-88 .739 46 81 127 7.1 36 0 34 25 15 25 270 15.0
02 Savage, Jared 18-18 654 36.3 73-155 .471 44-105 .419 40-50 .800 29 115 144 8.0 56 2 24 19 22 28 230 12.8
04 Anderson, Josh 18-14 579 32.2 72-156 .462 7-31 .226 61-80 .763 20 70 90 5.0 53 0 23 32 18 24 212 11.8
03 Rawls, Jordan 18-16 588 32.7 52-153 .340 22-76 .289 27-36 .750 4 27 31 1.7 30 0 47 32 1 13 153 8.5
05 Justice, Camron 15-6 361 24.1 37-107 .346 22-73 .301 28-32 .875 3 30 33 2.2 25 1 11 23 0 9 124 8.3
10 Gambrell, Jeremiah 14-0 104 7.4 7-22 .318 3-15 .200 0-1 .000 2 16 18 1.3 1 0 1 5 0 2 17 1.2
50 Cozart, Isaiah 14-0 70 5.0 4-7 .571 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 6 9 0.6 11 0 0 2 3 1 8 0.6
14 Horton, Matt 8-1 18 2.3 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.5 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.3
15 Murphy, Patrick 4-0 2 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3675 204.2 446-1007 .443 127-383 .332 332-416 .798 146 436 582 32.3 244 3 185 199 62 128 1351 75.06
Opponents 3675 204.2 497-1098 .453 124-424 .292 165-221 .747 193 461 654 36.3 332 7 242 257 59 97 1283 71.28

Team Statistics WestKy OPP
SCORING 1351 1283
    Points Per Game 75.1 71.3
    Scoring Margin 3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 446-1007 497-1098
    Field Goal Pct .443 .453
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-383 124-424
    3PT FG Pct .332 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 332-416 165-221
    FT Pct .798 .747
    FT Made Per Game 18.4 9.2
REBOUNDS 582 654
    Rebounds Per Game 32.3 36.3
    Rebounds Margin -4.0 –
ASSISTS 185 242
    Assists Per Game 10.3 13.4
TURNOVERS 199 257
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 3.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 128 97
    Steals Per Game 7.1 5.4
BLOCKS 62 59
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 45,458 24,677
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-5,051 9-2,742
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Western Ky. 627 687 37 1351
Opponents 622 626 35 1283

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/20 NORTH TEXAS W 93-84 3716
01/04/20 RICE W 68-61 4619
01/09/20 at  UAB L 62-72 2385
01/11/20 at  Middle Tenn. W 69-53 3167
01/16/20 OLD DOMINION W 71-69 3816
01/18/20 CHARLOTTE W 80-63 4677
01/22/20 at  MARSHALL W 64-60 5612
01/25/20 MARSHALL W 91-84 6270
01/30/20 at  Florida Atlantic L 65-69 1253
02/01/20 at  FIU L 76-81 695
02/06/20 LOUISIANA TECH W 65-54 5769
02/08/20 SOUTHERN MISS. W 75-72 6170
02/13/20 at  UTEP W 67-62 4504
02/15/20 at  UTSA W (OT) 77-73 1576
02/22/20 CHARLOTTE L 70-72 5391
02/27/20 LOUISIANA TECH W (OT) 95-91 5030
03/01/20 at  North Texas L (OT) 72-78 4471
03/07/20 at  FIU W 91-85 1014


